Technical Data 4327
Effective July 2015
Supersedes October 2014
KR Supercapacitors
Coin cells
Description
Eaton supercapacitors are high reliability, high
power, ultra-high capacitance energy storage

Effective July 2015
KR Supercapacitors
Coin cells
Specifications
Capacitance 0.1F to 1.5F
Maximum working voltage 5.5V
Surge voltage 6.3V
Capacitance tolerance -20% to +80% (20°C)
Operating temperature range -25°C to 70°C
Extended operating temperature range -25°C to 85°C (with voltage derating to 3.6V @ 85°C)
Standard Product
Capacitance (F) Part number Type Lead length
Max. initial DC ESR (Ω) (Equivalent Series
Resistance) measured @ 1kHz Typical mass (g)
0.1 KR-5R5V104-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5H104-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.1 KR-5R5C104-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.1 KR-5R5C104H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5V224-R Vertical Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5H224-R Horizontal Standard 75 1.4
0.22 KR-5R5C224-R Cylindrical Standard 75 3.3
0.22 KR-5R5C224H-R Cylindrical Short 75 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5V334-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5H334-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.33 KR-5R5C334-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.33 KR-5R5C334H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5V474-R Vertical Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5H474-R Horizontal Standard 50 1.4
0.47 KR-5R5C474-R Cylindrical Standard 50 3.3
0.47 KR-5R5C474H-R Cylindrical Short 50 3.3
1.0 KR-5R5V105-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5H105-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.0 KR-5R5C105-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.0 KR-5R5C105H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5V155-R Vertical Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5H155-R Horizontal Standard 30 4.2
1.5 KR-5R5C155-R Cylindrical Standard 30 9.1
1.5 KR-5R5C155H-R Cylindrical Short 30 9.1
Performance
Parameter
Capacitance Change
(% of initial value)

KR-5R5C155-R 21.5 6.9 6.5 5.8 5.0 0.4 3.0 4.0 0.8 1.3
KR-5R5C155H-R 21.5 6.9 3.3 3.3 5.0 0.4 0.8 1.8 0.8 1.3
Part numbering system
KR — 5 R 5 o o    o o H* -R
Family Code
Voltage (V)
R = Decimal Configuration
Capacitance (μF)
Short lead length RoHS Compliant
Value Multiplier
5R5 = 5.5V
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
C=Cylindrical
Example: 474 = 47 x 104μF or 0.47F
* Applies to cylindrical part numbers only. If ordering vertical or horizontal types, or standard lead length on cylindrical type, omit “H” from part number.
P P
Polarity Marking
Location
L(-)
D
L(+)
T
 H Max
Polarity Marking
Location
- +
 L(+)
T
D
 H Max
 L(-)
KR-5R5C104/224/334/474- KR R-5R5C105/155-R
Sleeve
 L1
W
 W1
 L2
Sleeve
 L1
 W
 W1
 L2
- +
 5.00
 1.60 ±0.05 Recommended PCB Layout
 5.00
 1.60 ±0.05 Recommended PCB Layout
Eaton
Electronics Division
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
© 2015 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. 4327
July 2015
Eaton is a registered trademark.
All other trademarks are property
of their respective owners.
KR Supercapacitors
Coin cells
Technical Data 4327